
Appendix B
Technical Review Panel Contact List

Technical Review Panel

Clifford Adelman

Senior Associate

The Institute for Higher Education Policy

1320 19th Street, NW — Suite 400

Washington, DC  20036


Voice:
(202) 861-8223


Email:
cadelman@ihep.org 

Gary Andeen

Executive Director

Oregon Independent Colleges Association

7150 Southwest Hampton Street — Suite 101

Portland, OR  97223


Voice:
(503) 639-4541


Email:
andeen@oicanet.org 

Frank Balz

Vice President for Research & Policy Analysis

National Association of Independent Colleges & Universities

1025 Connecticut Avenue, NW — Suite 700

Washington, DC  20036


Voice:
(202) 785-8866


Email:
frank@naicu.edu 

May Chen

Assistant Superintendent/ Vice President, Student Services

Cabrillo College

6500 Soquel Drive

Aptos, CA  95003


Voice:
(831) 479-6527


Email:
machen@cabrillo.edu 

George Chin

University Director, Student Financial Assistance

City University of New York

1114 Avenue of the Americas — 15th Floor

New York, NY  10036


Voice:
(212) 290-5693


Email:
George.Chin@mail.cuny.edu 

Nancy Coolidge

Coord, Govt Rel

University of California Office of the President

1111 Franklin Street, # 9104

Oakland, CA  94607-5200


Voice:
(510) 987-9535


Email:
Nancy.Coolidge@ucop.edu 

John Curtice

Assistant Vice Chancellor for Financial Aid and Enrollment Policy

State University of New York

State University Plaza

Albany, NY  12246


Voice:
(518) 443-5474


Email:
john.curtice@suny.edu 

Tricia Grimes

Research Analyst

Minnesota Office of Higher Education

1450 Energy Park Drive — Suite 350

St. Paul, MN  55108


Voice:
(651) 259-3964


Email:
Tricia.Grimes@state.mn.us 

Tammy Halligan

Senior Compliance Specialist

Career College Association

10 G Street, NE, Suite 750

Washington, DC  20002-4213


Voice:
(202) 336-6839


Email:
tammyh@career.org 

Albert Hermsen

Wayne State University

Office of Student Financial Aid

42 West Warren Avenue – Room 322

PO Box 2340

Detroit, MI  48202


Voice:
(313) 577-3533


Email:
ahermsen@umich.edu (retired)
Jacqueline King

Director, Center for Policy Analysis

American Council on Education

One Dupont Circle, NW — Suite 800

Washington, DC  20036


Voice:
(202) 939-9559


Email:
jacqueline_king@ace.nche.edu 

Bridget Terry Long

Associate Professor of Education and Economics

Harvard Graduate School of Education

Appian Way

Cambridge, MA  02138


Voice:
(617) 496-4355


Email:
bridget_long@gse.harvard.edu 

Colleen O'Brien

Director

Pell Institute

1025 Vermont Avenue, NW — Suite 1020

Washington, DC  20005


Voice:
(202) 638-2887


Email:
Colleen.OBrien@pellinstitute.org 

James Palmer

Professor

Illinois State University

5900 Educational Administration and Foundations

Normal, IL  61790-5900


Voice:
(309) 438-2041


Email:
jcpalmer@ilstu.edu 

Laura Perna

Associate Professor

University of Pennsylvania

Graduate School of Education

3700 Walnut — Room 424

Philadelphia, PA  19104-6216


Voice:
(215) 746-2522


Email:
lperna@gse.upenn.edu 

Kent Phillippe

Senior Research Associate

American Association of Community Colleges

One Dupont Circle, NW — Suite 410

Washington, DC  20036


Voice:
(202) 728-0200, Ext. 222


Email:
kphillippe@aacc.nche.edu 

Kenneth Redd

Director of Research and Policy Analysis

Council of Graduate Schools

One Dupont Circle NW — Suite 430

Washington, DC  20036


Voice:
(202) 223-3791


Email:
KRedd@cgs.nche.edu 

Terrence Russell

Executive Director

Association for Institutional Research

222 Stone Building

Tallahassee, FL  32306-4462


Voice:
(850) 644-4470


Email:
trussell@mailer.fsu.edu 

Pat Smith

Senior Research and Policy Analyst

American Association of State Colleges and Universities (AASCU)

1307 New York Avenue NW — Fifth Floor

Washington, DC  20005


Voice:
(202) 293-7070, Ext. 658


Email:
smithp@aascu.org 

Dawn Terkla

Executive Director

Tufts University

Institutional Research

28 Sawyer Avenue

Medford, MA  02155


Voice:
(617) 627-3274


Email:
dawn.terkla@tufts.edu 

Vincent Tinto

Distinguished Professor

Syracuse University

School of Education — 350 Huntington Hall

Syracuse, NY  13244-2340


Voice:
(315) 443-4763


Email:
vtinto@syr.edu 

US Department of Education and Other Government Panelists

Nabeel Alsalam

Congressional Budget Office

Ford House Office Building — Room 423A

Washington, DC  20515


Voice:
(202) 225-2639


Email:
nabeel@cbo.gov 

David Bergeron

Chief, Budget and Policy Development

U.S. Department of Education, OPE

1990 K St, NW

Washington, DC  20006-8540


Voice:
(202) 502-7815


Email:
david.bergeron@ed.gov 

Margaret Cahalan

U.S. Department of Education, NCES

400 Maryland Avenue, SW — Room 6W118

Washington, DC  20202


Voice:
(202) 401-1679


Email:
Margaret.Cahalan@ed.gov 

Dennis Carroll

Associate Commissioner, Postsecondary Studies Division

U.S. Department of Education, NCES

1990 K Street, NW — Room 8112

Washington, DC  20006-5652


Voice:
(202) 502-7323


Email:
dennis.carroll@ed.gov 

Daniel Goldenberg

U.S. Department of Education

Office of the Undersecretary

400 Maryland Avenue, SW — Room 5W308

Washington, DC  20202


Voice:
(202) 401-3562


Email:
daniel.goldenberg@ed.gov 

James Griffith

Postsecondary Longitudinal and Sample Survey Studies-Postsecondary Studies Division

U.S. Department of Education, NCES

1990 K Street, NW — Room 8103

Washington, DC  20006


Voice:
(202) 502-7387


Email:
James.Griffith@ed.gov 

Lisa Hudson

U.S. Department of Education, NCES

1990 K Street, NW — Suite 900

Washington, DC  20006


Voice:
(202) 502-7358


Email:
lisa.hudson@ed.gov 

Tracy Hunt-White

Statistician

U.S. Department of Education, NCES

1990 K St., NW — Room 8121

Washington, DC  20006


Voice:
(202) 502-7438


Email:
tracy.hunt-white@ed.gov 

Paula Knepper

Senior Technical Advisor, Postsecondary Studies Division

U.S. Department of Education, NCES

1990 K Street NW — Room 8104

Washington, DC  20006-5652


Voice:
(202) 502-7367


Email:
paula.knepper@ed.gov 

Daniel Madzelan

Management Analysis Officer

U.S. Department of Education

1990 K Street NW — Room 8036

Washington, DC  20006-8073


Voice:
(202) 502-7816


Email:
dan.madzelan@ed.gov 

Rochelle Martinez

Office of Management and Budget

725 17th Street NW — Room 10202 NEOB

Washington, DC  20503


Voice:
(202) 395-3147


Email:


Rochelle_W._Martinez@omb.eop.gov 

Edith McArthur

Demographer

U.S. Department of Education, NCES

1990 K Street, NW — Room 9081

Washington, DC  20006-5652


Voice:
(202) 502-7393


Email:
edith.mcarthur@ed.gov 

Elise Miller

IPEDS Program Director

U.S. Department of Education, NCES

1990 K Street, NW — Room 8113A

Washington, DC  20006


Voice:
(202) 502-7318


Email:
elise.miller@ed.gov 

Jay Noell

Program Analyst

U.S. Department of Education

400 Maryland Avenue, SW - Room 6W116

Office of the Deputy Secretary

Washington, DC  20202-8036


Voice:
(202) 401-1026


Email:
jay.noell@ed.gov 

Kristin Perry

Statistician-PSD - PLSS

U.S. Department of Education, NCES

1990 K Street, NW — Room 8113A

Washington, DC  20006


Voice:
(202) 502-7428


Email:
kristin.perry@ed.gov 

David Smole

Specialist in Education Policy

Congressional Research Service

101 Independence Ave., SE 

Washington, DC  20540-7440


Voice:
(202)707-0624


Email:
dsmole@crs.loc.gov 

Tom Weko

Senior Research Scientist

U.S. Department of Education, NCES

1990 K Street, NW 

Washington, DC  20006


Voice:
(202) 502-7643


Email:
tom.weko@ed.gov 

John Wirt

ELS Project Officer

U.S. Department of Education, NCES

1990 K Street, NW — Room 9028

Washington, DC  20006


Voice:
(202) 502-7478


Email:
john.wirt@ed.gov 

Linda Zimbler

Project Officer, NSOPF:2004

U.S. Department of Education, NCES

1990 K Street NW — Room 8123

Washington, DC  20006-5652


Voice:
(202) 502-7481


Email:
linda.zimbler@ed.gov 

SUBCONTRACTORS

MPR Associates, Inc.

Lutz Berkner

Senior Research Associate

MPR Associates

2150 Shattuck Avenue, Suite 800

Berkeley, CA  94704-0794


Voice:
(510) 849-4942


Email:
lberkner@mprinc.com 

Ellen Bradburn

Senior Research Associate

MPR Associates

2150 Shattuck Avenue, Suite 800

Berkeley, CA  94704-0794


Voice:
(510) 849-4942


Email:
ebradburn@mprinc.com 

Emily Cataldi

Research Associate

MPR Associates, Inc.

2150 Shattuck Avenue, Suite 800

Berkeley, CA  


Voice:
(515) 270-8457


Email:
ecataldi@mprinc.com 

Susan Choy

Vice President

MPR Associates, Inc.

2150 Shattuck Avenue, Suite 800

Berkeley, CA  94704-0794


Voice:
(510) 849-4942


Email:
schoy@mprinc.com 

Laura Horn

Director, Statistical Analysis and Data Design

MPR Associates

2150 Shattuck Avenue, Suite 800

Berkeley, CA  94704-0794


Voice:
(510) 849-4942


Email:
lhorn@mprinc.com 

Christina Chang Wei

Senior Research Associate

MPR Associates

2150 Shattuck Avenue, Suite 800

Berkeley, CA  94704-0794


Voice:
(510) 849-4942


Email:
cwei@mprinc.com 

National Association of Student Financial Aid Administrators (NASFAA)

Mary Ann O'Connor

Project Director

National Association of Student Financial Aid Administrators (NASFAA)

1129 20th Street NW, Suite 400 

Washington, DC  20036


Voice:
(202) 785-0453


Email:
oconnorm@nasfaa.org 

RTI International

Janet Austin

Technical Staff Assistant

RTI International

P.O. Box 12194 — 3040 Cornwallis Road

Research Triangle Park, NC  27709


Voice:
(919) 541-7101


Email:
jra@rti.org 

Melissa Cominole

Research Education Analyst

RTI International

P.O. Box 12194 — 3040 Cornwallis Road

Research Triangle Park, NC  27709


Voice:
(919) 990-8456


Email:
mcominole@rti.org 

Jeff Franklin

Data Collection Manager

RTI International

P.O. Box 12194 — 3040 Cornwallis Road

Research Triangle Park, NC  27709


Voice:
(919) 485-2614


Email:
jwf@rti.org 

Brian Kuhr

Education Analyst

RTI International

230 West Monroe — Suite 2100

Chicago, IL  60606


Voice:
(312) 456-5263


Email:
bdk@rti.org 

John Riccobono

Vice President, Education Studies Division - Survey and Computing Sciences

RTI International

P.O. Box 12194 — 3040 Cornwallis Road

Research Triangle Park, NC  27709


Voice:
(919) 541-7006


Email:
jar@rti.org 

Peter Siegel

Statistician

RTI International

P.O. Box 12194 — 3040 Cornwallis Road

Research Triangle Park, NC  27709


Voice:
(919) 541-6348


Email:
siegel@rti.org 

Jennifer Wine

B&B Project Director

RTI International

P.O. Box 12194 — 3040 Cornwallis Road

Research Triangle Park, NC  27709


Voice:
(919) 541-6870


Email:
jennifer@rti.org 
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